# **DHARANI FINANCE LIMITED**



Regd. & Admn. Office:

"PGP HOUSE", (Old No.57) New No.59, Sterling Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600 034.

Tel.: 044-28254176, 28254609, 28311313, 28207482, Fax: 044-28232074

Email: pgp\_dfl@yahoo.com / secretarial@dharanifinance.in Website: www.dharanifinance.in CIN No.: L65191TN1990PLC019152

August 30, 2017

To
The Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Ltd., 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, New Trading Wing
P J Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam

Sub: Notice of 27<sup>th</sup> AGM and Intimation to Stock Exchanges as per Regulations 30, 42, 44 of Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements).

Ref: Stock Code: 511451

## 1. 27th Annual General Meeting:

This is to inform you, that pursuant to Section 96 of the Companies Act, 2013, Regulation 30 and other relevant provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the 27<sup>th</sup> Annual General Meeting of Dharani Finance Limited will be held on Tuesday, 26<sup>th</sup> September 2017 at 10.00 a.m. at Narada Gana Sabha, Mini Hall, Alwarpet, and Chennai 600 018. Copy of Notice along with Board's Report is attached herewith.

#### 2. Book Closure

We also hereby inform you that pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 & rules notified thereunder and Regulations 42 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, it is hereby notified that, Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from 20<sup>th</sup> September 2017 to 26<sup>th</sup> September 2017 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of taking on record date.

In view of the provisions of Section 91 of the Companies Act and the Rules made thereunder, it may be noted that the Company shall publish the notice of Book Closure and shall comply with the requirement given under Regulation 42 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

## 3. E Voting

Pursuant to Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies(Management and Administration) Rules 2014, as amended from time to time and regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 and Secretarial Standard - 2 issued by Institute of Company Secretaries of India, the Company is pleased to provide e-voting facility to all its Members to enable them to cast their votes electronically for all the resolutions set out in the Notice of Annual General Meeting

The Company has engaged the services of M/s Cameo Corporate Services Limited, Chennai and M/s Central Depository Securities Limited, Mumbai for the purpose of providing e-voting facility to all its Members.

Mr M Damodaran, Practicing Company Secretary (F5837) and partner of M. Damodaran & Associates, Practicing Companies Secretaries, Chennai has been appointed as the Scrutinizer by the Company to scrutinize the entire voting process in a fair and transparent manner.





# DHARANI FINANCE LIMITED

Regd. & Admn. Office:

"PGP HOUSE", (Old No.57) New No.59, Sterling Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600 034.

Tel.: 044-28254176, 28254609, 28311313, 28207482, Fax: 044-28232074

Email: pgp\_dfl@yahoo.com / secretarial@dharanifinance.in

Website: www.dharanifinance.in CIN No.: L65191TN1990PLC019152

-2-

The cut-off date for determining the eligibility of shareholder to exercise remote e-voting rights and attendance at Annual General Meeting is Tuesday 19<sup>th</sup> September 2017. A person, whose name is recorded in the Register of Members or in the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories as on cut-off date, shall be entitled to avail the facility of E-voting or voting at the meeting through ballot paper.

Kindly acknowledge and take the same on your records.

DECA GUINA!

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, for Dharani Finance Limited

N Subramanian President (Corp.Affairs)

Encl .: Annual Report 2016-17

Madras Stock Exchange Ltd, No.30 (Old No.11) 2<sup>nd</sup> Line Beach, Chennai – 600 001

Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd, No.7 Lyons Range, Kolkata – 700001

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400051 Ahmedabad Stock Exchange Ltd, Kamdhenu Complex, Opp.Sahajaanand College, Panjarapole, Ambawadi, Ahmedabadi-380001

Delhi Stock Exchange Ltd, DSCE House, No.3/1 Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi – 110002

The Vadodara Stock Exchange Ltd, Fortune Tower, Sayajigunj, Vadodara – 390005 Madhya Pradesh Stock Exchange Ltd, Palika Plaza, Phase-II 201, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, MTH Compound, Indore – 452001

United Stock Exchange of India Ltd, Office No.3-6, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Arcadia Building, No.195 NCP Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai –